# HOW TO USE THE COMMUNITY SUPPORT NETWORK



### BECOME A PARTNER



CSN Partners are part of a network of public and private family support organizations, departments, agencies, and individuals working so that Nevada County children, youth, and families thrive. Join us to collaborate, influence, network, and improve our community.

**Apply for partnership at** csnnc.org/partners

## SHARE AND GET NEWS



We have over 500 subscribers and post events, job announcements, fundraising opportunities, and trainings in our weekly newsletter and on our website.

Submit announcements, job opportunities, and more to csnncorg@gmail.com

# ATTEND A PARTNER MEETING



Voluntary monthly meetings cover subjects from housing, to self-care, to emergency preparedness, to special needs. Network with and learn from youth and family-serving folks. You can also present at these meetings. Contact us with ideas!

The first Wednesday of most months from 3:30-5 pm at the Madelyn Helling Library.

### BE THE ONE WITH US



Being the One for others is a simple way to put trauma/healing informed practices into action and transform our own lives, our families, and our communities.

Find resources and learn more at csnnc.org/be-the-one

#### **MISSION**

Facilitate collaboration among public and private family support organizations so that Nevada County children, youth, and families thrive.

We are an inclusive, voluntary association with representation from government agencies, education agencies, community-based organizations, businesses, parents, faith-based groups, and others.

You can become a
Partner today to
network, collaborate,
and create a better
Nevada County!

# CSN FACT SHEET



COMMUNITY Support NETWORK

OF NEVADA COUNTY

www.csnnc.org

### **VISION**

All families in Nevada
County have ready
access to a wellintegrated and
coordinated support
network that is easily
available and wellfunded.

### **FUNDING**

The fiscal agent for CSN is the Child Abuse Prevention Council of Western Nevada County, a 501(c)(3). CSN is a First 5 Funded Partner.

### **CONTACT US**

Community Support Network of Nevada County
Child Abuse Prevention Council of Western Nevada County
csnncorg@gmail.com
(530) 913-0270
csnnc.org

### **GOVERNANCE**

Our board consists of volunteer representatives of our partners. CSN's Coordinator works to support Partner and Board priorities.